already deposited Rs.25,000/- with the Appellate Court.

3. In view of the above, substantive sentence of imprisonment to

stand suspended, pending the revision application.

4. The Applicant shall be released on executing P.R. bond in the sum

of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) and Surety Bond in the like

amount.  If the Applicant fails to deposit Rs.1,00,000/- with the Trial

Court within two weeks from the date of this order in trial court, bail

granted to him is liable to be cancelled.

5. The amount already deposited with the Trial Court and that of